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Tariff Notice No. 1967/54-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Goods Appn 

No. 
Tariff 
Item 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

List 
No. 

From I To 

296 
297 

32.12.03 Flexment pipe jointing compound . . . . . . 
34.02.00 Atlox 3308 being a mixed nonionic anionic emulsifier for 

use in insecticide formulations 

Free 
Free 

Free Free 
10% 

131 
57 

16/10/64 30/6/67 
1/2/63 31/3/67 

298 

299 
300 

34.02.00 Atlox 3401 mixed nionic anionic emulsifier for use in 
insecticide formulations 

34.02.00 Lubrol G .. .. .. .. .. 
70.14.07 Lenses when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 

only in making automatic traffic signals 

Free 

Free 
Free 

10% 

10% 
15% 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

57 

58 
54 

1/2/63 

1/5/63 
1/7/62 

31/3/67 

30/6/67 
30/6/67 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 August 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller ,of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/55-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

I 
282 30.03.09 Ferrograd-Folic tablets, a medicament containing ferrous sulphate 

(105 mg elemental iron) and folic acid (3501-' g) 

283 34.02.00 Arylan BA-a mixed anionic/non-ionic emulsifier used for the emulsi-
fication of pesticides 

284 34.02.00 Ethylan AC-a hydrophilic blended non-ionic/anionic emulsifier used 
for the emulsification of pesticides 

285 34.02.00 Ethylan MC-a mixed anionic/non-ionic emulsifier used for the 
emulsification of malathion 

286 34.02.00 Perlankrol ESA 30, being a sulphated ethoxylated C 12 alcohol .. 
287 73.31.11 Hive staples .. .. .. .. .. . . 
288 73.40.99 Beekeeping equipment, viz: .. " .. " .. 
289 Beekeeping nursery frames and cages 

Queen bee rearing outfits 
Frame grips 
Queen bee excluders 
Bee escapes 
Queen bee and drone traps 
Anchor rods for beehives 
Hive strappers 

290 73.40.99 Floor drains, cast iron, incorporating non-return valves " .. 
291 
290 73.40.99 Floor drains, "Josam Levelese Model 3556", inlet diameter 11 in., 
291 outlet diameter 6 in. 
292 84.10.09 Air hydropumps, being air operated piston pumps for producing high 

hydraulic pressures 
293 84.17.29 Fluid heaters, Graco No. 206-580, an explosion proof heating unit 

for incorporation into spraying systems for paint and similar high 
viscosity liquids 

294

1 

84.21.09 Beekeepers'smokers .. .. .. .. " . . 
295 84.64.00 Spiretz spiral wound gaskets .. .. .. .. . . 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 
I 

MFN. 
I 

Gen. 

Free 20% 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free 20% 25% 

Free 20% 25% 

Free 20% 25% 

Free 20% 25% 

Free Free Free 
Free 20% 25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23. 

10. 

10. 

10. 

10. 

10. 
10. 

10. 

10. 

10. 

10. 

10. 
10. 

4 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 
3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 
2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 August 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


