THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1967/54—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
296	32.12.03	Flexment pipe jointing compound	Free	Free	Free		131	16/10/64	
297	34.02.00	Atlox 3308 being a mixed nonionic anionic emulsifier for use in insecticide formulations	Free		10%	10.8	57	1/2/63	31/3/67
298	34.02.00	Atlox 3401 mixed nionic anionic emulsifier for use in insecticide formulations	Free	•••	10%	10.8	57	1/2/63	31/3/67
299	34.02.00	Lubrol G	Free		10%	10.8	58	1/5/63	30/6/67
300	70.14.07	Lenses when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automatic traffic signals	Free		15%	10.8	54	1/7/62	30/6/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 August 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/55-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	
282	30.03.09	Ferrograd-Folic tablets, a medicament containing ferrous sulphate (105 mg elemental iron) and folic acid (350μ g)	Free	20%	25%	23.4	
283	34.02.00	Arylan BA—a mixed anionic/non-ionic emulsifier used for the emulsi- fication of pesticides		Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			
284	34.02.00	Ethylan AC—a hydrophilic blended non-ionic/anionic emulsifier used for the emulsification of pesticides	25% as the Mini	ister may in an h rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8	
285	34.02.00	Ethylan MC-a mixed anionic/non-ionic emulsifier used for the emulsification of malathion	25% as the Mini	ister may in an h rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8	
286	34.02.00	Perlankrol ESA 30, being a sulphated ethoxylated C 12 alcohol	25%	ister may in an	25%	10.8	
287 288 289	73.31.11 73.40.99	Hive staples	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free Free	10.3 10.3	
200	72 40 00	Hive strappers	T	00.04			
290 291	73.40.99	Floor drains, cast iron, incorporating non-return valves	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
290 291	73.40.99	Floor drains, "Josam Levelese Model 3556", inlet diameter 11 in., outlet diameter 6 in.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
292	84.10.09	Air hydropumps, being air operated piston pumps for producing high hydraulic pressures	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
293	84.17.29	Fluid heaters, Graco No. 206–580, an explosion proof heating unit for incorporation into spraying systems for paint and similar high viscosity liquids	Free	20%	25%	10.2	
294 295	84.21.09 84.64.00	Beekeeps' smokers	Free Free	Free 20%	Free 25%	10.3	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 August 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1967.